Curriculum Vitae

Name: Yong-Sam SHIN, MD., DMSC.

Current Position Professor, Department of Neurosurgery Seoul St. Mary's Hospital The Catholic University of Korea, Seoul, Korea

President, BNS foundation Organizer, International Bi-Neurovascular Symposium (BNS) Executive Committee Member, WFITN Congress President 2026 Busan WFITN

1988 M.D.	Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea
1989-1993	Resident in Neurosurgery, Yonsei University Severance
	Hospital, Seoul, Korea
1994.1-1996.4	Chief of Neurosurgery, 121st American Army General
	Hospital, Seoul, Korea
1996-1999	Clinical Fellow in Cerebrovascular Section, Neurosurgery
	Yonsei University Severance Hospital, Seoul, Korea
1999-2000	Clinical Fellow in Neurointervention Section, Radiology
	Department of Radiology, Yonsei University Severance
	Hospital, Seoul, Korea
2001.3-2005.2	Assistant Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Ajou
	University College of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
2004.3-2005.2	Research fellow, Beth Israel and St Luke's Roosevelt
	Hospital, NY, USA (supervisor: Alex Berenstein MD)
2005.3-2008.8.31	Associate Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Ajou
	University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
2008.9.1- current	Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Seoul St. Mary's
	Hospital, Catholic University of Korea
2009.10-2011.9	President, Korean Society of Intravascular Neurosurgery
2010.11-2012.10	Scientific Committee Chair of Korean Neurosurgical Society
2013	WFNS Scientific Program Committee Vice- Chair of 2013
WFNS	
2013.10-2017.9	Director, Department of Neurosurgery
2015-2019	Director, Cardio-Cerebro-Vascular Center, Seoul St. Mary's
	Hospital
2017-2019	Vice Director of Seoul St. Mary's Hospital
2019-2121 Directo	or, Cardio-Cerebro-Vascular Hospital, Seoul St. Mary's Hospital